



DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

| | | 1 | 10 | | | | | 31.0 | 1.53 | |
|----|------|---|----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|------|---|
| 1) | Date | | Ma | rci | 1 4 | 100 | | | 19 | 83 |
| | | | | | | _ | | | 7 | 1 |

County

Permit

2) Operator's Well No. KEM #93

47 3) API Well No.

State

| EPARTMENT | OF | MINES. | OIL | AND | GAS | DIVISION |
|-----------|----|--------|-----|-----|-----|----------|
| | | , | | | , | |

| Mot kr | iown | D i | | | OF WEST VIR MINES. OIL A | RGINIA AND GAS DIVISIO | ON | |
|--------------------------|---|--|----------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | APPLICATION | | The feet of the contract of th |
| | | | V. | | | | | |
| WELL TYPE: | - | Gas/ Gas _ | 4,5 | / T | Inderground sto | 2000 | | / Shallow/) |
| LOCATION: | Elevation | 0.90 | | | Vatershed: | Sandy Gree | • | Shanow/) |
| | District: | | | ·C | County: |)೦ೆ | Quadrangle: | Lubeck |
| and the second second | | | stion an | <u> 6 181</u> | <u>n</u> ing co _{ng} |) DESIGNATED | AGENT Same | Pryce |
| Address | | : Sox S ≊swood. W | v 26164 | | - . | Address | 24886 | |
| OIL & GAS | , | THE PERCHANCE OF THE PE | k | | - | | | : |
| ROYALTYO | wner <u>lon</u> | | | | 12) |) COAL OPERA | TOR | |
| Address | 7. | 2, 3ox 1 | | at. etc | _ | Address | | |
| A | kas | <u> 46.75</u> | <u> 261</u> | dI | - | | DVO HUTTI DEGLAD | TO LOW DECORD |
| Acreage SURFACE OV | WNER Sam | E | | | | • | K(S) WITH DECLARA | ATION ON RECORD: |
| Address | | | | | _ | Address | | |
| | | | - | | | | | |
| Acreage | | | | | <u> </u> | - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| FIELD SALE | (IF MADE) | ro: | | | | Address | | |
| Address | | ** | | | |) COALLESSEI | E WITH DECLARATI | ION ON RECORD. |
| OIL & GAS I | NSPECTOR, | ro be notifie | ED | | | Name | & z | ON ON RECORD. |
| NameSan | | | , | | | Address | | |
| Address | P. O. B | | 71 * * * ** *** T) | | | | | |
| nnonos== | | 11e, WV | 25178 | | _ , | | | |
| PROPOSED ' | | ill X | | | | Frace | cture or stimulate | |
| | | her physical cha | | | | ew formation | | |
| GEOLOGICA | | ORMATION, | | | | | | |
| 17) Estimated | l depth of com | pleted well, | 4640 | | | | | |
| | | ta depths: Fresl | | | · · | alt, | | |
| 19) Approxin | nate coal seam | depths: | | - | Is coal | being mined in the | area? Yes | / No |
| CASING ANI | D TUBING P | ROGRAM | | | | | | |
| CASING OR | | SPECIFICATIO | NS | 1 | FOOTAGE | E INTERVALS | CEMENT FILL-UP | PACKERS |
| TUBING TYPE | 1 1 | Grade Weight per ft. | New Used | 1 | For drilling | Left in well | OR SACKS (Cubic feet) | |
| onductor | | | | | | | | Kinds |
| resh water | 10.3/4" | · . | 18 | 4 | 250 | 250 | 180 sks clas | s A to surface |
| oal | 7. | | v | - | 2000 | 2000 | \$505ks_50/5 | Sizes S Pozmíx |
| ntermediate roduction | 4 1/2 | | $\frac{1}{x}$ | | 4540 | 464C | 225 sks 50/ | Gephoam1x |
| ubing | 7 1/6 | | 1^ | ╂ | 4040 | 4040 | 223 383 307 | Depths set il 1 A |
| iners | | | | 1 | | | | Perforations: |
| | | | | | | | | Top Bottom |
| | | | | 1_ | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | |
| EXTRACTIO | | a fallowing. | | | | | | |
| Check and pro | | _ | r continuing c | ontrac | t or contracts l | ny which I hold th | e right to extract oil or | gas. |
| | | Code 22-4-1-(c) (1 | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| ROYALTY P | | | | | | | | |
| Is the right to d | extract, produc | ce or market the | oil or gas base wner of the o | d upon il or « | a lease or othe | er continuing contri ich is not inherent | act or contracts providing the related to the volume | ng for flat well royalty or ar ne of oil or gas so extracte |
| produced or m | narketed? Ye | s No C | 1 | 0. 6 | as in place win | | ly rolated to the volum | |
| | | | needed. If the | answe | r is Yes, you n | nay use Affidavit l | Form IV-60. | |
| Required Copies of this | | | nclosed plat a | nd rec | lamation plan | have been mailed | by registered mail or d | elivered by hand to the abo |
| named coal o | perator, coal o | owner(s), and co | | | | | | lication to the Department |
| Mines at Char | rleston, West | Virginia. | | | | | | |
| Notary: | | | | | | Signed: | and the same of th | **** |
| My Commission | Expires | | , | | | Its: | General | Manager |
| A COLOR | | | | OFF | ICE USE O | NI V | | |
| | | | | | LLING PE | Self-terrent to the self-t | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Dat | |
| permit coveri | ng the well op | erator and well l | ocation show | n belov | w is evidence o | f permission grant | ted to drill in accordance given to the District (| ce with the pertinent legal |
| fer to No. 10) P | rior to the con | struction of roac | is, locations a | nd pits | for any permit | ted work.In additi | on, the well operator or | his contractor shall notify |
| er district oil a | | tor 24 hours bef | ore actual per | mitted | work has com | menced.) | • • • | |
| nit expires | | | | | unless dr | illing is commence | d prior to that date and | prosecuted with due diligen |
| Bond: | Agent: | Plat: | Casir | ıg T | Fee | | | |

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas



DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL & GAS OMISION DEPT. OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

| THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, | |
|--|--|
| Charleston, W. Va. | , DATE March 23, 1981 |
| urface Owner Don C. Curfman | Company Kaisér Exploration and Mining Compan |
| | on, WV 26181 Address P. O. Box 8, Ravenswood, WV 26164 |
| lineral Owner Don C. Curfman, et al | Farm Don C. Curfman Acres 46.75 |
| ddress Rt. 2, Box 135, Washingt | |
| Oal Owner Don C. Curfman | Well No KFM #93 Elevation 828 |
| | on WV 26181 District Lubeck County XKAWAWA |
| | Quadrangle Lubeck, WV-0 WOOD COUNTY |
| ddress None | |
| PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE | |
| rovisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, e W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved | |
| drilling This permit shall expire if | |
| ations have not commenced by 12-1781 | Address <u>**x***x*****************************</u> |
| Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division | PHONE <u>SARXEDOSX</u> 477-3660 |
| ENTLEMEN: | |
| No. 10 Kanawha County, Book | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| NEW WELLDRILL I | DEEPERREDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE |
| DIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINAL | LY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969. |
| | ed engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators |
| The above named coal owners and/or operato make by Section 3 of the Code, must be rece | or are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required eived by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. |
| Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we coal owners at their above shown respective | ere mailed by registered mail or delimined to the about |
| | |
| EASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL | Very truly yours. |
| COPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: | (Sign Name) Well Operator |
| ST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND | Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company |
| CONOMIC SURVEY | Address Street |
| O. BOX 879 DRGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 | of Well Operator Ravenswood |
| :-304 - 292-6331 | City or Town |
| | <u>West Virginia</u> 26164 |
| : | State |
| | |

"SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of otice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

MINE JUNE

47-107-1148

PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

| PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO | XDRILE | DEEPEN FI | RACTURE-STIMULATE | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If | Known) | RESPONSIBLE AGENT: | | | | | |
| NAME Clint Hurt & Associ | ates, Inc. | NAME Robert A. Pr | yce . | | | | |
| | kview. WV 25071 | ADDRESS P. O. Box 8, Ravenswood, WV 26164 TELEPHONE 273-5371 | | | | | |
| TELEPHONE 273-5371 | | | | | | | |
| ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPL | ETED WELL: 4640' | ROTARY X | CABLE TOOLS | | | | |
| PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR | MATION: Oriskany | | • | | | | |
| TYPE OF WELL: OIL_ | | OMB. STORAGE | DISPOSAL. | | | | |
| • | | | ODOTHER | | | | |
| | <u>.</u> | | | | | | |
| TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM | 1 : | | | | | | |
| | | _ | •. • | | | | |
| CASING AND TUBING SIZE | USED FOR DRILLING | LEFT IN | CEMENT HILL UP | | | | |
| | DAILLING | WELL | OR SACKS - CUBIC 1-T. | | | | |
| 20 - 16 13 - 10 | • . | | | | | | |
| 9 - 5/8 | 250' | 250' | | | | | |
| 8 - 5/8 | Zou • | 250 | 150 sks class A(to surfac | | | | |
| 7 | 20001 | 2000' | FO also FO/FO manning | | | | |
| 5 ½ | 2000 | 2000 | 50 sks 50/50 pozmix 100 sks class A | | | | |
| 4 1/2 | 4640' | 4640' | 225 sks 50/50 pozmix | | | | |
| 3 | | 1,040 | Perf. Top | | | | |
| 2 | | | Perf. Bottom | | | | |
| Liners | | | Perf. Top | | | | |
| | | | Perf. Bottom | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER | DEPTHS FEET | SAIT WATED | PPPT | | | | |
| APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS | | BALI WAIER_ | FEC1 | | | | |
| SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF PLAT. | OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMIT | FEE, PERFORMANCE BO | OND AND PERMANENT COPY | | | | |
| TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRIL | y . | | | | | | |
| SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES (| OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGIN O 1929, A PERMANENT CO | NAL PERMIT NUMBER AND T | D PERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD | | | | |
| MUSI ALSO BE SUBMITTE | .D. | | - | | | | |
| TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: | | | | | | | |
| BUND, PERMANENT PLAT | AND ORIGINAL WELL REC | ORD. | OPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE | | | | |
| OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NU | RIGINALLY DRILLED ON AN MBER, AND PERFORMANCE | D/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929 BOND. | 9, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW- | | | | |
| Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance. | within ninety (90) days of ea | ompletion for bond release. | Inspector to be notified twenty- | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| The following waiver must be thereof. | be completed by the coal oper | ator if the permit is to be i | ssued within ten days of receipt | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| WAIVER: I the undersigned, Ages | nt for | Coal Company, Owner | or Operator of the coal under | | | | |
| this lease have examine | ed and place on our mine ma | ps this proposed well locati | on | | | | |
| We the | Coal Company h | ave no objections to said we | ell being drilled at this location, | | | | |
| providing operator has e | complied with all rules and regu | lations in Articles 4, 5, and 7 | , Chapter 22 of the West Virginia | | | | |
| Code. | • | | | | | | |
| • | | - | • | | | | |
| | | Fo | or Coal Company | | | | |
| | • | • | | | | | |
| | | | Official Title | | | | |



Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

| O THE DEPAR | | | | | | • | • |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|
| Charlest | ton, W. Va. | , | | DATE Feb | ruary 25, 19 | | • |
| urface Owner Do | on C. Curfman | | : • | Company Kaj | sér Explorat | tion and Min | ina Compa |
| ddress R1 | t. 2, Box 135 | , Washington | n, WV 26181 | Address P. | 0. Box 8. Ra | avenswood. W | V 26164 |
| ineral Owner_D | on C. Curfman | et al | | | | Acres | |
| ddress R1 | t. 2, Box 135 | , Washington | n, WV 26181 | Location (mate | Sandy Cr | eek | 40.75 |
| oal Owner Do | on C. Curfman | | | | | Elevatio | 0201 |
| ddress Rf | 2. Box 135 | Washington | n. WV 26181 | District Lube | _# ck | | |
| oal Operator_No | one · | | | Ouedrende Li | beck WV-O | County | Wood |
| idressNo | one · · · · | | | Ansarangie | DECK. WV-U | | |
| | | | • | • • • | • | | · . |
| THIS PERMIT AN | LIST BE BOSTED A | | ••••• | • • | • | • | • |
| All phoyacos | UST BE POSTED A | OF THE WELL SIT | • | • | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • | |
| ADTION | NS BEING IN ACC | ORDANCE WITH | H CHAPTERING | ECTOR | • • • • | | |
| | | | | | Martin Nich | nols | |
| APPROVED FOR | | THIS PERA | AIT SHALL EXPIR | Eag - a | | | |
| IF OPERATIONS | HAVE NOT COM | AMEDICIDABY 11 | -3-82 ADDR | œss <u>P. 0.</u> | Box 554, C1 | <u>lendenin, WV</u> | 25045 |
| BY Th | L mil | | PHON | E _548-6993 | • | • | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | -140-0333 | | | |
| ENTLEMEN: | | | | | | | e. |
| The undersigned | well operator is | entitled to dr | ill upon the abo | ove named farm | Or tract of lan | id for oil and ea | e heving fo |
| The undersigned | well operator is the case may | entitled to dr | ill upon the abo | ove named farm | Or tract of lan | d for oil and ga | s, havi ng fe C. and |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf | the case may Ka | se) under grand iser Exprora lining Compa | ill upon the about the lated and alted and | February | or tract of lan | od for oil and ga | s. having for C. and |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf | the case may Ka | se) under grand iser Exprora lining Compa | ill upon the about the lated and alted and | February | or tract of lan | d for oil and ga 81 by Don 17th day o | s, having fo C. and Eebruary |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, inKa | may ka | be) under gran iser Exprora lining Compa County, Book | ill upon the about 100 lease dated and 100 and | February and records | or tract of lan 19. d on the | 81 by <u>Don</u> 17th day o | C. and February |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, inKa | marmade to | be) under grantiser Explorations Composite County, Book DRILL DE | ill upon the about to he about | February and records Page 618 | or tract of land 19. do n the | 81 by <u>Don</u> 17th day o | C. and February |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in | The case may ka hamade to | be) under grantiser Explored in the Explored County, Book | ill upon the about 100 lease dated and 750 EPER | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 2 | or tract of land 19. and on theFRA | 81 by Don 17th day of | C. and February FIMULATE |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in | inawha (| be) under grantiser Explored in ing Compact County, Book | ill upon the about 100 lease dated and 750 EPER | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 2 | or tract of land 19. and on theFRA | 81 by Don 17th day of | C. and February FIMULATE |
| The undersigned e thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in | the case may Manade to Manawha WELL MOD GAS WELL And the above of the above of | be) under grantiser Explored in ing Compact County, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in 750 EPER | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 | or tract of land 19. In the second on theFR. | 81 by Don 17th day of | C. and February FIMULATE Or operators |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, inNew OIL A The enclosed place been notified a | the case may Manade to Manawha WELL ND GAS WELL It was prepared as of the above of | be) under grantiser Explored in ing Compact County, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in y 750 EPER | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 | or tract of lan 19. ed on the FRA 1969. | 81 by Don 17th day of | C. and Eebruary FIMULATE Or operators |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as the lma E. Curf 81, in | WELL The case may Analysis the case may Analysis to analysis of the above of the code, | be) under grantiser EXPTORALISER EXPTORALISED FOR COUNTY, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in v 750 EPER | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 Rensed land survived that any of with the Depart | or tract of lan 19. d on the FRA 1969. reyor and all conjection they will ment of Mines | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR So cal owners and/of ish to make, or within ten (10) | C. and February FIMULATE or operators are required days. |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in | well was prepared as of the above of the code, of the ence | be) under grantiser Explored in ing Comparison County, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in 750 EPER C DRILLED BE engineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed by possible by | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 Rensed land survived that any of with the Department of the control of the contr | or tract of lan 19. d on the FR/ 1969. reyor and all conjection they will ment of Mines | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR So cal owners and/of within ten (10) | C. and February FIMULATE or operators are required days. |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in | well was prepared as of the above of the code, of the code, of the above show show show show show show show show | be) under grant Ser Explored Ser | ill upon the about or lease dated in 750 EPER C DRILLED BE engineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed to mailed by regiments. | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 rensed land survived that any of with the Department of the control of the contr | or tract of lan 19. d on the FR. 1969. reyor and all conjection they wis ment of Mines delivered to the | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR So cal owners and/of within ten (10) above named co | C. and February FIMULATE or operators are required days. * |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in | well was prepared as of the above of the code, of the ence | be) under grant Ser Explored Ser | 750 EPER ORILLED BE engineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed with the Department of the Depar | representation of Mines and recorded page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 Rensed land survived that any of with the Department of Mines and recorded page 1.00 per | or tract of lan 19. d on the FR. 1969. reyor and all conjection they wis ment of Mines delivered to the | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR So cal owners and/of within ten (10) above named co | C. and February FIMULATE or operators are required days. * |
| The undersigned at thereto, (or as the lama E. Curf 81, in NEW | well was prepared as of the above of the Code, of the above show mailing or deliver | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 County, Book | 750 EPER ORILLED BE engineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed with the Department of the Depar | Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 rensed land survived that any of with the Department of the control of the contr | or tract of lan 19. d on the FR. 1969. reyor and all conjection they wis ment of Mines delivered to the | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR So cal owners and/of within ten (10) above named co | C. and February FIMULATE or operators are required days. |
| The undersigned at thereto, (or as selma E. Curf 81, in Ka | well was prepared as of the above of the code, of the code, of the above show show show show show show show show | be) under grant Ser Explored ining Comparing County, Book DRILL DE ORIGINALLY by a registered date. ad/or operator a must be seceived to see plat were for respective acry of this copy. | ill upon the about or lease dated in vote and and vote and vote and vote are hereby notified by, or filed was been because to the Departm | representation of Mines as truly yours, | or tract of lan 19. d on the FR. 1969. reyor and all conjection they wis ment of Mines delivered to the | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR So cal owners and/of within ten (10) above named co | C. and February FIMULATE or operators are required days. * |
| The undersigned at thereto, (or as relma E. Curf 81, in | the case may Inalimade to | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 Composition of County, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in vote and and vote and vote and vote are hereby notified by, or filed was been because to the Departm | remed farm February and records Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 remsed land survive stered mail, or ment of Mines at truly yours, Name | or tract of land 19. In the second of the se | ACTURE OR ST. action of the state of the st | C. and February Finulate Or operators are required days. * al operators or on the |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81 in | the case may Inamade to | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 Composition of County, Book | To lease dated any 750 EPER 750 EPER 86 Congineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed wildress to the Departm Very (Sign | remed farm February and recorde Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 Rensed land survived that any of with the Depart Stered mail, or content of Mines at truly yours, Name | or tract of lan 19. d on the FRA 1969. reyor and all continues of Mines delivered to the day t Charleston, Wo | 81 by Don 17th day of ACTURE OR St. cal owners and/c ish to make, or within ten (10) above named co est Virginia. | C. and February Finulate Or operators are required days. * al operators or on the |
| The undersigned at thereto, (or as selma E. Curf 81, in Ka | the case may Inamade to | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 Composition of County, Book | Top lease dated any 750 EPER 750 EPER 86 Consider on lice are hereby notified by, or filed wildress to the Departm Very (Sign | remed farm February and recorde Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 Rensed land survived that any of with the Depart Stered mail, or content of Mines at truly yours, Name | or tract of land 19. In the second of the se | ACTURE OR ST. action of the state of the st | C. and February Finulate Or operators are required days. * al operators or on the |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as elma E. Curf 81, in NEW | well was prepared to decal owners and the code, being above show mailing or deliver COPIES OF AI GEOLOGICAL AY | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 Compared in 19 Compared in 19 County, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in 750 EPER ORILLED BE engineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed with the Departm Very (Sign | representation of Mines a truly yours, Kaise | or tract of lan 19. d on the FRA 1969. reyor and all completion they with ment of Mines delivered to the day t Charleston, Work Well Operation Box 8 Street | ACTURE OR ST. action of the state of the st | C. and February Fimulate Or operators are required days. * al operators or on the |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as selma E. Curf 81, in | the case may Illa made to | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 Composition of County, Book | Top lease dated any 750 EPER 750 EPER 86 Consider on lice are hereby notified by, or filed wildress to the Departm Very (Sign | remed farm February and recorde Page 618 REDRILL FORE JUNE 5 Rensed land survived that any of with the Depart Stered mail, or content of Mines at truly yours, Name | or tract of lan 19. d on the FRA 1969. reyor and all completion they with ment of Mines delivered to the day t Charleston, Work Well Operation Box 8 Street | ACTURE OR Solution and Mining | C. and February Fimulate Or operators are required days. * al operators or on the |
| The undersigned thereto, (or as selma E. Curf 81, in | the case may Illa made to | be) under grant Ser Explored in 19 Compared in 19 Compared in 19 County, Book | ill upon the about or lease dated in 750 EPER ORILLED BE engineer or lice are hereby notified by, or filed with the Departm Very (Sign | representation of the property | or tract of lan 19. In the second on the second of the s | ACTURE OR Solution and Mining | C. and February Fimulate Or operators are required days. * al operators or on the |

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of pitice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved to the well operator authorized to proceed.

47-107-1148-REN.

ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

| PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO | X DRILL | DEEPENFI | RACTURE-STIMULATE | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (II | Known) | RESPONSIBLE AGENT: | | | | |
| NAME Clint Hurt & Associ | iates, Inc. | NAME Robert A. Pryce | | | | |
| ADDRESS P. O. Box 388, ET | kview. WV 25071 | ADDRESS P. 0. Box 8, Ravenswood, WV 26164 TELEPHONE 273-5371 | | | | |
| TELEPHONE 273-5371 | • | | | | | |
| ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPL | ETED WELL: 4640' | ROTARY X | CABLE TOOLS | | | |
| PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORM | | • | | | | |
| TYPE OF WELL: OIL_ | | MB. STORAGE | DISPOSAL. | | | |
| •••• | | | ODOTHER | | | |
| | <u>∴</u> | | <u> </u> | | | |
| TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM | 1 : | • | | | | |
| | • • | | • • | | | |
| CASING AND TUBING SIZE | USED FOR DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | CEMENT HILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT. | | | |
| 20 - 16 | | | | | | |
| 13 - 10 | <u> </u> | | 21. | | | |
| 9 - 5/8 | 250' | 250' : | 150 sks class A(to surface | | | |
| 8 - 5/8 | | | | | | |
| 7 | 20001 | 2000' | 50 sks 50/50 pozmix | | | |
| 5 1/2 | | | 100 sks class A | | | |
| 4 ½ | 4640' | 4640' | 225 sks 50/50 pozmix | | | |
| 3 | | | Perf. Top | | | |
| 2 | | | Perf. Bottom | | | |
| Liners | | | Perf. Top Perf. Bottom | | | |
| | | | Ten. Bottom | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER | DEPTHSFEET _ | SALT WATER _ | FEET | | | |
| TO DRILL: SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF PLAT. | OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMIT | FEE, PERFORMANCE BO | OND AND PERMANENT COPY | | | |
| | • | | | | | |
| SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES (WELLS DRILLED PRIOR T MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTE | OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGIN O 1929, A PERMANENT COI | AL PERMIT NUMBER AND T | D PERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD | | | |
| TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: | | | • | | | |
| OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF | RIGINALLY DRILLED BEFOR | E JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) C | OPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE | | | |
| BOND, PERMANENT PLAT | AND ORIGINAL WELL RECO | ORD. | , five copies og - 1, show- | | | |
| ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NU | MBER, AND PERFORMANCE I | BOND. | | | | |
| Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance. | within ninety (90) days of co | mpletion for bond release. | Inspector to be notified twenty- | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | A THE STREET, S. P. L. L. W. S. S. L. P. S. L. S. S. S. S. L. S. S. S. L. S. S. S. L. S. S. S. L. S. | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Shereol. | | | ssued within ten days of receipt | | | |
| WAIVER: I the undersigned, Ages | nt for | Coal Company, Owner | or Operator of the coal under | | | |
| | ed and place on our mine map | - · | — —— | | | |
| We theproviding operator has e | Coal Company his | ive no objections to said we ations in Articles 4, 5, and 7 | ell being drilled at this location, , Chapter 22 of the West Virginia | | | |
| Code. | | a, b, and | A | | | |
| • | | | | | | |
| | | l'o | or Coal Company | | | |
| | • | | Official Title | | | |